ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
8/8/2024 APPROX LOC: 796 W TRAFFIC STOP
EUCLID AVE
8/8/2024 APPROX LOC:4706 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ARBOR DR
8/8/2024 APPROX LOC:3901 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
KIRCHOFF RD
8/8/2024 4706 ARBOR DR PUBLIC SERVICE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/8/2024 2059 HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2024 601 N MARTINGALE RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ASSIST
8/8/2024 3940 MEADOW DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2024 3000 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2024 4880 ALGONQUIN PKWY  SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2024 1201 ROHLWING RD PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2024 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE DAMAGE TO VEHICLE NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/8/2024 4337 WILSON AVE AMBULANCE CALL
8/8/2024 5153 NEW WILKE RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
8/8/2024 3250 MEACHAM RD AMBULANCE CALL
8/8/2024 4738 ARBOR DR WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
8/8/2024 4023 BLUEBIRD LN AMBULANCE CALL
8/8/2024 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
8/8/2024 1401 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
8/8/2024 1921 ALGONQUIN RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/8/2024 ROHLWING RD / EUCLID  MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE
8/8/2024 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2024 1458 GOLF RD TRAFFIC STOP

8/12/2024 7:40:49 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Disposition

8/8/2024

8/8/2024

8/8/2024

8/8/2024

8/8/2024
8/8/2024
8/8/2024

8/8/2024
8/8/2024
8/8/2024
8/8/2024
8/8/2024
8/8/2024
8/8/2024
8/8/2024
8/8/2024
8/8/2024
8/8/2024
8/8/2024
8/8/2024
8/8/2024
8/8/2024
8/8/2024

RMP24-001693

RMP24-001694

RMP24-001695

RMP24-001696

Location Incident

MAGNOLIA DR/ ACCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:2712 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ROHLWING RD

KIRCHOFF RD / EAST ACCIDENT

FRONTAGE RD

600 HICKS RD AMBULANCE CALL

5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR 911 TEST CALL

3701 ALGONQUIN RD 911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE
3701 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR  ELEVATOR TEST CALL
5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR  PREMISES CHECK

5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR ELEVATOR TEST CALL
5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL

4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 INFO CALL

1701 ALGONQUIN RD PUBLIC SERVICE

2202 ALGONQUIN RD SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
3609 WREN LN NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT

1460 GOLF RD THEFT

2104 ST JAMES ST WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
2400 GOLF RD DOMESTIC

4770 KENILWORTH DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING

4801 ESSEX WAY UNKNOWN PROBLEM

107 GINGER CT CHECK FOR WELL BEING
APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
CENTRAL RD

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

8/12/2024 7:40:49 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
8/8/2024 2402 FLICKER LN AMBULANCE CALL
8/8/2024 4706 ARBOR DR PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2024 2401 LOIS DR SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2024 4725 BURR OAK CT HOLD UP ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2024 APPROX LOC:4724 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ARBOR DR
8/8/2024 RMP24-001697 4722 ARBOR DR ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/8/2024 5104 TOLLVIEW DR WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
8/8/2024 1941 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2024 2527 HONEYSUCKLE LN PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2024 4716 ARBOR DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

8/12/2024 7:40:49 AM



