



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/8/2024		APPROX LOC: 796 W EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/8/2024		APPROX LOC:4706 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/8/2024		APPROX LOC:3901 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/8/2024		4706 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/8/2024		2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2024		601 N MARTINGALE RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2024		3940 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2024		4880 ALGONQUIN PKWY	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2024		1201 ROHLWING RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/8/2024		4337 WILSON AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/8/2024		5153 NEW WILKE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/8/2024		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/8/2024		4738 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/8/2024		4023 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/8/2024		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/8/2024		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/8/2024		1921 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/8/2024		ROHLWING RD / EUCLID AVE	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2024		1458 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/8/2024	RMP24-001693	MAGNOLIA DR / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/8/2024		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/8/2024		APPROX LOC:2712 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/8/2024	RMP24-001694	KIRCHOFF RD / EAST FRONTAGE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/8/2024		600 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/8/2024		5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/8/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	
8/8/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/8/2024		5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/8/2024		5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	
8/8/2024		5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/8/2024		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/8/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/8/2024		1701 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2024		2202 ALGONQUIN RD	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/8/2024		3609 WREN LN	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2024	RMP24-001695	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2024		2104 ST JAMES ST	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/8/2024	RMP24-001696	2400 GOLF RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/8/2024		4770 KENILWORTH DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2024		4801 ESSEX WAY	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	
8/8/2024		107 GINGER CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2024		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/8/2024		2402 FLICKER LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/8/2024		4706 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2024		2401 LOIS DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2024		4725 BURR OAK CT	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2024		APPROX LOC:4724 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/8/2024	RMP24-001697	4722 ARBOR DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/8/2024		5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/8/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2024		2527 HONEYSUCKLE LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2024		4716 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	